

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 194 of 2006

Mukul D'cruj **Appellant**
Versus
Smt. Mary Tigga and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Vishal Kumar Tiwary, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rohit Roy, Advocate

16/20.01.2026

The learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the order dated 09.12.2025 has been challenged before the Hon'ble Supreme Court bearing diary no.3670 dated 19.01.2026.

2. Post this case on 29.01.2026.
3. The learned counsel for the appellant shall provide the number of the SLP on the next date.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

20.01.2026

Saurav/